02 FC:8527

RECORD. TRAL 103144769 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Clump Corporation Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Radio Design Labs, Inc. Internal Individual(s) Association Address:_ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Street Address: 659 N. 6th Street Corporation- State: California City: Prescott Other State: Arizona Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 86301 Country: United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 🔽 No Association Citizenship _____ General Partnership Citizenship _ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship ___ Execution Date(s) December 7, 2004 Corporation Citizenship Arizona ✓ Merger Assignment Other_ Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic U Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 2,171,394; (2) 2,212,497; (3) 2,212,498; (4) 2,310,238; (5) 2.325.116: and (6) 2.526.380 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): (1) "RACK-UP Plus Design"; (2) "RDL"; (3) "RACK-UP"; (4) "RADIO DESIGN LABS"; (5) "STICK-ON" and (6) "RADIO DESIGN LABS Plus Design" 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 6 registrations involved: Name: Elliott N. Kramsky, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 400 8. Payment Information: City: Woodland Hills Last 4 Numbers a. Credit Card Zip: 91367_ State: California Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (818) 992-5221 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (818) 710-2751 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: mail@lo-enk.com December 16, 2005 9. Signature: Date Total number of pages including cover Elliott N. Kramsky sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 12/23/2005 ECOOPER 00000169 2171394 01 FC:8521

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

SEP 0:2 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

PROPATION COMMISSION FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 0 7 2004

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

SNELL" WILMER PHX "(1"602"302" 5070"TO

AUG 2 9 2005

FILE NO. 114) 256-4 ORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

F0854546-8

INTO RADIO DESIGN LABS, INC. AN ARIZONA CORPORATION

1141256-4

The undersigned corporations adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Clump Corporation, a California corporation ("Merging Corporation"), into Radio Design Labs. Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Surviving Corporation"). The Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation shall hereinafter be referred to collectively as the "Constituent Corporations"

FIRST:

The merger shall be effected pursuant to the terms of the Plan of Merger (the

"Pian of Merger"). filed simultaneously herewith.

SECOND:

The names of the Constituent Corporations and their respective jurisdictions of

incorporation are:

Jurisdiction

Name of Corporation

of Incorporation

Clump Corporation

California

Radio Design Labs, Inc.

Arizona

THIRD:

The name and address of the known place of business of the Surviving

Corporation is c/o Capitol Corporate Services, Inc., 815 N 1st Ave., Phoenix, AZ

\$5003.

FOURTH

The name and address of the statutory agent of the Surviving Corporation is

Capitol Corporate Services, Inc., \$15 N 1st Ave., Phoenix, AZ \$5003.

FIFTH:

As to each Constituent Corporation, the designation, number of shares

outstanding and number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled

to vote separately on the Plan of Merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Designation of Each Class or Series of Shares	Number of Shares Outstanding in Each Class or Series	Number of Shares Entitled to Vote in Each Class or Series		
Clump Corporation	Common Stock	625	625		
Radio Design Labs, Inc	Common Stock	1	ı		

1349038.1

-1.

מיניי יי אמיים

SIXTH:

As to each Constituent Corporation, the total number of shares voted for and against the Plan of Merger by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Plan of Merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Designation of Each Class or Series of Shares	Fotal Voted in Each Class or <u>Series For</u>	Total Voted in Each Class or Series Against			
Clump Corporation	Common Stock	625	o			
Radio Design Labs. Inc.	Common Stock	1	0			

SEVENTH:

As to each Constituent Corporation, the number of votes east for the Plan of Merger by each voting group entitled to vote thereon was sufficient for approval

by that voting group.

EIGHTH:

The merger is permitted by the law of the state under whose law the Merging Corporation is incorporated, and the Merging Corporation has complied with that

law in effecting the merger

REMAINDER OF PAGE-INFENTIONALLY-LEFT-BLANK

tasin te

2.

			•		•		٠.	•	:	
			ess whereo	r		one hove ć	ansad she	se Afticl	esof	
	Merger to be	IN WITHE	their respective	corporate	names by the	eir duly au	tionized o	fficers a	s of	
	December		;			•				
		. '			P CORPOR			·.·.	Ξ.	
ž.	•			a.Calu	omia corpo	ration	: •		.•	• • •
15. 3.				Ву:	ا ا	+<	>		·	•
	,			· Name:	Joel Bump				· .	•
iki Ka				Title:	President	•	•	•		
	• •		•		•			. :		
r F			•	RADIO	DESIGN !	LABS, INC				
	•			an Ariz	ona corpor	ation	:		•	
			•	Ψ.	· .					٠.
H		•	•	By: Name:	loel Bump		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	*********	 .	٠:
	• • •	•	•	Title:	President				•.	•
1	• •	•	·• .				• "			
				•	•		:			
}.	. •	•	٠.	ě				,		
						• •		• ;	.• .	
		•	•							٠
12.5 13.5 14.5	• • • • • • •	•				•				
		•					• • • • •			•
		••				<i>:</i>	•	••		
			•		•	٠.		•		
			•			٠	·			
		• •	•	•	•	•			• .	
· .	•			• . •		•		•	•	
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•				٠	•
	•		• • •			-	•	· ·		
	•			•				•		
-	1549038 1	•		-3-	4	•				
	•				·• · · · ·					
}	•	٠.					•			





RECORDED: 12/21/2005

STATE OF ARIZUMA

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Detects 08-29-05

Same and the first of